VILLAGE OF WALDEN

MISCELLANEOQOUS ITEMS FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025

Local Laws

Garbage Collection Fee

Snow Shoveling

Yard Maintenance

Certificate of Occupancy Report
Solicitation Permit

Vending Trucks

Taxi License Fee

Taxi Cab Fee

Taxi Driver Fee

FOIL Requests

Zone Change
Annexation
Miscellaneous
Per Truck

(minimum plus 10% inspection fee)

(minimum plus 10% inspection fee)

(good for 1 year for each person)
(per truck)
(per taxi)

(per driver)

(per page)
(per CD)

If research is required could be subject to hourly rate charge

Abandoned Property

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$150.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$15.00
$0.25

$1.00
TBD

The owner/mortgagee of a vacant or abandoned building or property shall pay an annual fee of $1,000 for
the first year the building remains vacant or abandoned or any portion of said year. The fee shall cover
the administrative costs for registering and processing the vacant or abandoned building or property and
the cost for the Village in monitoring the abandoned or vacant property or building. The fee shall be paid

upon filing of the registration form as required by this chapter. Subsequent annual fees shall be:

2nd Year
3rd Year
4th Year
5th Year
6th Year
7th Year
8th Year
9th Year
10th Year

10% late fee if not paid within 30 days of invoice of Abandoned Property

Relevy Fee (administrative fee)

Tax Payment Research Fee (Admin Fee)

(per charge relevied onto Village taxes)

(per Section Block Lot Number)

B H B PPN BB

1,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
4,500.00
5,000.00
5,500.00

$25.00

$25.00



