## VILLAGE OF WALDEN MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025

Local Laws	Zone Change Annexation Miscellaneous	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
Garbage Collection Fee	Per Truck	\$150.00
Snow Shoveling	(minimum plus 10% inspection fee)	\$200.00
Yard Maintenance	(minimum plus 10% inspection fee)	\$200.00
Certificate of Occupancy Report		\$150.00
Solicitation Permit	(good for 1 year for each person)	\$50.00
Vending Trucks	(per truck)	\$50.00
Taxi License Fee Taxi Cab Fee Taxi Driver Fee	(per taxi) (per driver)	\$50.00 \$25.00 \$15.00
FOIL Requests	(per page) (per CD)	\$0.25 \$1.00
If research is required could be subject to hourly rate charge		TBD

## **Abandoned Property**

The owner/mortgagee of a vacant or abandoned building or property shall pay an annual fee of \$1,000 for the first year the building remains vacant or abandoned or any portion of said year. The fee shall cover the administrative costs for registering and processing the vacant or abandoned building or property and the cost for the Village in monitoring the abandoned or vacant property or building. The fee shall be paid upon filing of the registration form as required by this chapter. Subsequent annual fees shall be:

2nd Year	\$ 1,500.00
3rd Year	\$ 2,000.00
4th Year	\$ 2,500.00
5th Year	\$ 3,000.00
6th Year	\$ 3,500.00
7th Year	\$ 4,000.00
8th Year	\$ 4,500.00
9th Year	\$ 5,000.00
10th Year	\$ 5,500.00

## 10% late fee if not paid within 30 days of invoice of Abandoned Property

Relevy Fee (administrative fee)	(per charge relevied onto Village taxes)	\$25.00
Tax Payment Research Fee (Admin Fee)	(per Section Block Lot Number)	\$25.00